Tariff No.	27					56th	Revised	Page No.	1
Company N	ame/Permit Nui	mber:	Fiorito Ente	erprises. Inc	c. & Rabanc	o Compani	es - G-60		
	Trade Name(s)			•		•		c Services of Ke	nt
	All pages cont			sted below					
	the same as, o							al <del>C</del>	
	indicates an o			uate or triis	paye. O	III UIE IEVIS	ion column		
	Page	Current	]	Page	Current		Page	Current	
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision	
	Title Page	2		23	1				
	Check Sheet	56		24	4				
	Item Index	0		25	45				
	Subject Index	0		26	1				
	Subject Index	0		27	0				
	Taxes	9		28	41				
	5	7		29	41				
	6 7	0	-	30 31	36 36				
	8	0		32	9				
	9	0		33	7				
	10	0	-	34	0				
	11	0		35	6				
	12	0		36	Ö				
	13	0		37	5				
	13b	0							
	14	1	1	38	8				
	15	6		39	18				
	16	7		40	18				
	17	6		41	17				
	18	0		42	16				
	19	5		43	13				
	20	4		44	11				
	21	45		45	0				
	22 22h	13 O							
	22b	0							
			J						
		<u>Supplemer</u>	nts in Effect	Appendix A	A		<u>Cı</u>	urrent Revisi	<u>on</u>
								1	
Issued by:	Maria Easley,	Business L	Jnit Finance	Manager					
			330	3		<b>Γ</b> #-	otivo Doto-	N 4	ob 15, 2020
Official Use	January 14, 20 Only)	<i>J</i>				Eile	ctive Date:	iviar	ch 15, 2022
	- 7								
Docket No.	TG		D	ate:			By:		

Tariff No.	27			6th	Revised Pag	e No. 15						
	ame/Permit Number Trade Name(s)		abanco Companies - G-60 npany, Allied Waste Services o	of Kent, & Republic	c Services of Kent							
		Item 52	- Redelivery Fees									
	A redelivery fee of \$18.62 (A) will be assessed to customers whose cart or company owned can was picked up because service was discontinued for non-payment or customers who request re-delivery or exchange or container sizes.											
Pickup and redelivery charges are assessed to customers who request their containers be washed, steam cleaned, or sanitized per item 210.												
	Containe	ers up to 8 yards:	\$43.10 (A)									
	Containe	ers over 8 yards:	\$66.44 (A)									
		ess Unit Finance Manaç										
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022	(For O	fficial Use Only)	ffective Date:	<u> </u>	March 15, 2022						
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:								

Tariff No.	27				71	th	Revised Pa	ige No. 16	
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	•	rises, Inc. & Rabanc Disposal Company,	· ·	- G-60 Services of Kent, & Re	epublic	: Services of Kent	t	
		<u>ltem 55 - 0</u>	Over-sized or O	ver-weight	t Cans or Units				
	The company reserves can, or micro-mini-can) shown in item 20.	•		•	•	•		nini-	
	overfilled,	or the top is	unable to be c	losed, but	stated in item 20, the company arges will apply.	is			
	\$4.02 (A)	Per Unit P	er Pickup						
	Note: For charges appl	ying on ove	rweight toters, o	carts, cont	ainers, or drop bo	oxes	see item 207		
			Item 60 - Ove	rtime Perio	<u>ods</u>				
	Companies will assess overtime periods. Over			-			-		
	Washingto Memorial Independe	s Day (Janu on's Birthday Day ence Day (Ju her King Da	uly 4)		Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving Christmas Day (I				
	Time is to be recorded vehicle leaves the term					the c	company's		
	No additional charge wi		sed to customer	for overtin	me or holiday wor	rk pe	rformed sole	ly	
	Charge pe Minimum (		\$69.81 (A) \$279.24 (A)						
nous d Dec	Movie Feeler, Provin	Hote Fire	oo Morara						
·	Maria Easley, Business	Unit Financ	ce Manager						
ssue Date:	January 14, 2022		(For Official	Use Only	Effective D	Date:		March 15, 2	2022
Docket No	TG			•	By:				
JOUNG! INU.	· O		Dato		Бу				

		SUB	<u>3/01/22</u>			
Tariff No.	27			6th	Revised Pa	age No. 17
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabar Kent-Meridian Disposal Compan		nt, & Republi	c Services of Ker	nt
		<u>ltem 70 -</u>	Return Trips			
	Whon a company is r	equired to make a return t	rin that does not requir	o the spe	cial dispatch	of
	a truck, to pick up ma	terial that was unavailable owing additional charges,	for collection for reaso			
		Type of Receptacle	Rate for Return Trip			
		Can, Unit, Mini-Can, or Micro-Mini-Can	\$9.93 (A)			
Í		Drum	\$9.93 (A)			
		Bale	\$9.93 (A)			
		Litter Receptacle	\$9.93 (A)			
		Drop Box	\$27.30 (A)			
		Container	\$13.62 (A)			
		Toter, 32 Gallons	\$9.93 (A)			
		Toter, 64 Gallons	\$9.93 (A)			
		Toter, 96 Gallons Recycling Containers	\$9.93 (A) \$13.62 (A)			
		Recycling Containers	\$13.02 (A)			
		the provisions of item 160				
		ss Unit Finance Manager				
Issue Date	: January 14, 2022	(For Offici	Effect al Use Only)	tive Date	:	March 15, 202
Docket No.	TG-	Date:		Bv:		

Company Name/Permit Number:  Fionto Enterprises, Inc. & Rebanco Companies - G-60  Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent  Item 80 - Carry-out Service. Drive-ins  Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide Carrie – out services of can/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the companies vehicle can be driven to within 5 feet of the cans/units using improve access road commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improve access roads commonly available for public use.  Charge for Carry-outs  Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet  For each additional 25 fees, or fraction of 25 \$1.16 (A) \$0.29 (A) \$25 feet  For each additional 25 fees, or fraction of 25 \$1.16 (A) \$0.29 (A) \$0.2			БСВ	0101122			
Registered Trade Name(s)   Item 80 - Carry-out Service, Drive-ins	Tariff No.	27			5th	Revised Page No. 1	
Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide Carrie – out services of can/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the companies vehicle can be driven to within 5 feet of the cans/units using improve access road commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improve access roads commonly available for public use.    Rate				•	ent, & Republ	lic Services of Kent	
personnel provide Carrie – out services of can/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the companies vehicle can be driven to within 5 feet of the cans/units using improve access road commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improve access roads commonly available for public use.    Rate   Residential / Month   Commercial / Unit / Pickur			<u> Item 80 - Carry-o</u>	ut Service, Drive-ins			
Charge for Carry-outs  Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet  For each additional 25 fees, or fraction of 25 \$1.16 (A) \$0.29 (A)  Note: the company may elect to drive in at the rate shown above, except they charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charge is shown below must be assessed instead.    Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)   Rate		personnel provide C point where the com improve access road	arrie – out services of can/ apanies vehicle can be drived d commonly available for pu	units not placed at the en to within 5 feet of the ublic use. Driveways ar	curb, the a	alley, or other its using	
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet For each additional 25 fees, or fraction of 25 \$1.16 (A) \$0.29 (A)  Note: the company may elect to drive in at the rate shown above, except they charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charge is shown below must be assessed instead.  Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)  Prive-in on driveways of over 125 feet  Note: for the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.					Rate		
must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet For each additional 25 fees, or fraction of 25 \$1.16 (A) \$0.29 (A)  Note: the company may elect to drive in at the rate shown above, except they charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charge is shown below must be assessed instead.  Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)  Rate Residential / Month Commercial / Unit / Pickup Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet  \$7.43 (A)  Note: for the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.		Charge for Carry-ou	ts			ial / Unit / Pickup	
Note: the company may elect to drive in at the rate shown above, except they charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charge is shown below must be assessed instead.    Rate		must be carried out			\$	50.29 (A)	
Note: the company may elect to drive in at the rate shown above, except they charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charge is shown below must be assessed instead.    Rate			25 fees, or fraction of 25	\$1.16 (A)	\$	60.29 (A)	
Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet \$7.43 (A) \$1.51 (A)  Note: for the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.  ssued By: Maria Easley, Business Unit Finance Manager ssue Date: January 14, 2022  Effective Date: March 15					Rate		
Note: for the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.  Sesued By: Maria Easley, Business Unit Finance Manager Sesue Date: January 14, 2022  Effective Date: March 15		<b>Note</b> : the company may elect to drive in at th limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-micans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely charge is shown below must be assessed ins	Residential / Month	Commerc	ial / Unit / Pickup		
single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.  Source By: Maria Easley, Business Unit Finance Manager Source Date: January 14, 2022  Effective Date: March 15		Drive-in on driveway	s of over 125 feet	\$7.43 (A)	\$	51.51 (A)	
ssue Date: January 14, 2022 Effective Date: March 15		single residence. If	a driveway provides access	•	•	•	
	ssued By:	Maria Easley, Busin	ess Unit Finance Manager				
			ŭ				
	Selia Data.	· January 1/1 2022	•	Effo	ctive Date	. March 1	

Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ By: \_\_\_\_\_

Tariff No.	27		14h	Paying Page No. 20
rann No.			4tn	Revised Page No. 20

Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60

Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent

#### <u>Item 90 - Can Carriage - Special Services</u>

		Rate
Service	Residential / Month	Commercial / Unit / Pickup
Stairs or steps - for each step up or down	\$0.13 (A)	\$0.05 (A)
Overhead obstructions – for each overhead obstruction less than 8 feet from the ground	\$1.40 (A)	\$0.30 (A)
Sunken or elevated can/units – for cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans fully or partially underground or over 4 feet above the ground, but not involving stairs or steps.	\$1.40 (A)	\$0.30 (A)

Issued By: Maria Easley, Busines	ss Unit Finance Manager		
Issue Date: January 14, 2022		Effective Date:	March 15, 2022
	(For Official Use	Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	<u> </u>

Tariff No.	27				_	45th	Revised	Page No.	21			
, ,	Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60  Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent											
	<u>lte</u>	em 100 Res	idential Servi	ce Monthly	Rates (continue	d on next p	age)					
Rates in this item	apply:											
<ul> <li>(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or</li> <li>(2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.</li> </ul>												
Rates below appl	y in the following	service area:		Appendix	4							
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional					
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container					
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental					
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$12.22 (A)	\$10.54 (A)	\$14.91 (A)	<del>                                     </del>		\$1.09 ***					
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$18.18 (R)	\$10.54 (A)	\$14.91 (A)			\$0.70 ***					
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$29.36 (R)	\$10.54 (A)	\$14.91 (A)			\$1.39 ***					
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$42.52 (R)	\$10.54 (A)	\$14.91 (A)			\$2.09 ***					
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$56.49 (R)	\$10.54 (A)	\$14.91 (A)			<del>\$2.79 ***</del>					
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$65.93 (A)	\$10.54 (A)	\$14.91 (A)			<del>\$3.48 ***</del>					
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$17.50 (A)	\$10.54 (A)	\$14.91 (A)			\$1.36 ***					
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$26.61 (A)	\$10.54 (A)	\$14.91 (A)			\$1.36 ***					
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$36.05 (R)	\$10.54 (A)	\$14.91 (A)			\$1.36 ***					
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$7.87 (A)	\$10.54 (A)	\$14.91 (A)			<del>\$0.70 ***</del>					
Recycle Only			\$11.85 (A)									
Yardwaste Only				\$16.45 (A)			\$2.00 ***					
20 Gal Toter	EOW Organics	(limited availa	ibility)		* Pilot Program	)	<del>\$1.36 ***</del>	see page 22	b			
32 Gal Bear Proo	f Toter	\$17.50(A)					\$3.94 ***	see note 8				
64 Gal Bear Proo		\$26.61(A)					<del>\$8.17 ***</del>	see note 8				
96 Gal Bear Proo	f Toter	\$36.05(A)					<del>\$8.43 ***</del>	see note 8				
Note 1: Descripti Note 2: Descripti	Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of \$0.13 applies.											
	(Notes for this ite	m are continu	ed on next pa	age)								
	Recycling debits/(credits) on this page expire on: 7/31/2022											
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Bu	siness Unit Fi	nance Manag	jer								
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022					Eff	ective Date:	Marc	ch 15, 2022			
			(Fo	r Official Use	Only)							
Docket No. TG			Date:		By:							

Tariff No.	27			13th	Revised Page No. 22
	ame/Permit Numb Trade Name(s)		ses, Inc. & Rabanco Companies Disposal Company, Allied Waste	- G-60 e Services of Kent, & Republic S	ervices of Kent
	Item 100	) Residential S	Service Monthly Rates	(continued from previou	s page)
Note 4:		l be given for par	-	ewer units are picked up dit will be given if custon	•
Note 5:	due to circumstan	nces outside the o	control of the driver, the feet in order to reach	y will assess roll-out cha driver is required to mov the truck. The charge f	e an automated
Note 6:	The charge for an on a regular picku		a residential bag, can, ur	nit, toter, mini-can, or mid	cro-mini-can
	32-gal Mini-ca	e of receptacle llon can or unit an minican	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$3.27 (A)		
		llon toter llon toter	\$3.27 (A)		
Note 7:	\$ n/a per can/un area in which the	nit. Service will b customer resides	e rendered on the norm	th, on an "on call" basis, al scheduled pickup day quires service to be provi os will apply.	for the
Note 8:	month for an unlo	cking charge. Sh ned cans are sub	ject to a size maximum	a rate of \$3.61 (A) their own bear cart this fequivalent to a 32 gallor	
leenad Ry	Maria Easley, Bus	einess Unit Finan	oco Managar		
•	•		ice manager	Effective Date	March 15, 2022
Issue Date.	January 14, 2022		(For Official Use On	Effective Date:	March 15, 2022
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:	By:	

Tariff No.		27						45th	Revised I	Page No.	25
Company Name/F Registered Trade		er:		· ·	Inc. & Rabanco Co	-	of Kent, & Republic	: Services of Kent			
			Item 1	05 Multi-fam	nily Service - Ra	ates per Conta	<u>iner</u>				
Service Area: Uni	ncorporated	I King County									
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts											
First Pick-up	\$4.84 (A)	\$4.91 (A)	\$8.01 (A)	\$11.90 (A)	\$25.69 (A)	\$34.94 (A)	\$48.16 (A)	\$68.83 (A)	\$86.57 (A)	\$128.23 (A)	\$161.69 (A)
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$4.84 (A)	\$4.91 (A)	\$8.01 (A)	\$11.90 (A)	\$25.69 (A)	\$34.94 (A)	\$48.16 (A)	\$68.83 (A)	\$86.57 (A)	\$128.23 (A)	\$161.69 (A)
Special Pick-ups	\$9.95 (A)	\$10.02 (A)	\$11.71 (A)	\$14.63 (A)	\$27.34 (A)	\$36.97 (A)	\$51.94 (A)	\$72.48 (A)	\$90.04 (A)	\$134.59 (A)	\$164.58 (A)
Monthly Rent	\$1.39 (A)	\$1.39 (A)	\$1.67 (A)	\$1.67 (A)	\$12.04 (A)	\$12.53 (A)	\$13.32 (A)	\$14.27 (A)	\$15.26 (A)	\$18.10 (A)	\$21.01 (A)
Temporary Account											
Initial Delivery					\$44.68 (A)	\$44.68 (A)	\$44.68 (A)	\$44.68 (A)	\$44.68 (A)	\$44.68 (A)	\$44.68 (A)
Pickup Rate					\$27.34 (A)	\$36.97 (A)	\$51.93 (A)	\$72.48 (A)	\$90.04 (A)	\$134.59 (A)	\$164.58 (A)
Rent Per Day					\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)
Rent Per Month					\$12.04 (A)	\$12.53 (A)	\$13.32 (A)	\$14.27 (A)	\$15.26 (A)	\$18.10 (A)	\$21.01 (A)
Kent Fer Month					ψ12.04 (A)	ψ12.33 (A)	ψ13.32 (A)	ψ14.27 (A)	ψ13.20 (A)	ψ10.10 (A)	Ψ21.01 (A)
Note 1:		Rates containe					rvices.				
		Description/rul									
Note 2:		The charge inc		•		escription/rules	related to				
		yardwaste pro	•								
Note 3:		Recycling (cre									
Note 4:		Customers will									
		particular trip.	No credit will	be given for pa	ırtially filled car	s. No credits	will be given if	customer			
		fails to set rece	eptacles out fo	r collection.							
Note 5:		The charge for	an occasiona	l extra resident	tial can, unit, to	ter, mini-can,	or micro-mini-	can on a			
		regular pickup	is:								
				Rate per r	eceptacle					Rate per	receptacle
		Type of re	eceptacle	Per p	ickup			Type of re	eceptacle	Per p	oickup
		32-gallon can	or unit	\$3.45 (A)				90-gallon toter		n/a	
		Mini-can		n/a				Other:			
		Micro-mini-car	)	n/a				Other:			
		60-gallon toter		n/a				Other:			
		3			·						
Note 6:		Customers ma	v request no n	nore than one	pickup per mor	nth. on an "on	call" basis, at				
		Add'l Pick-up r						up day for the			
		area in which t					•				
		than normal so				•					
Note 7:		***		r,,							
Accessorial charg	es assessed										
		A gate obstruc	tion charge of	\$1.65 (A) will b	oe assessed pe	er pick up for o	pening, unlock	ing, or closing	gates, or		
		moving obstru	ctions in order	to pick up soli	d waste.						
					Recycling	debits/(credit	s) on this pag	ge expire on:		7/31/2022	
Issued By:		Maria Easley,	Business Unit	Finance Mana	ger						
Issue Date:		January 14, 20	)22					E	ffective Date:	N	March 15, 2022
		•			(For Official	Use Only)					·
Docket No. TG			_ Date:		By: _						

Tariff No.	27					41st	Revised Page	No. 28		
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Disp		ompanies - G-60 ied Waste Services of I	Kent, & Republic Servi	ces of Kent				
	Сон		al (Customer-	Service Dumped owned container) ed per container,	- MULTI-FAMILY					
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated Ki	ng County								
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	ly to compactor	rs with compac	ction ratios of up t	o 3.5 to 1.					
				Sizo	e or Type of Con	tainer				
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard			
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)									
First Picku		\$137.97 (A)	\$197.12 (A)	\$247.31 (A)	\$294.39 (A)	\$341.77 (A)	\$428.57 (A)			
	itional Pickup	\$137.97 (A)	\$197.12 (A)	\$247.31 (A)	\$294.39 (A)	\$341.77 (A)	\$428.57 (A)			
Special Picture Temporary		\$137.97 (A)	\$197.12 (A)	\$247.31 (A)	\$294.39 (A)	\$341.77 (A)	\$428.57 (A)			
Initial Deliv										
Pickup Ra										
	Calendar Day									
Rent Per N										
Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:  Note 5:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 11.23 (A) per yard for recycling services.  Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: \$0.16 per yard.</credit>									
Accessorial	Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.65 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.									
			R	ecycling debits/	(credits) on this	page expire on:		7/31/2022		
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Busines	s Unit Finance	Manager							
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022		(Fo	or Official Use On	ly)	Effective Date:	M	larch 15, 2022		
Docket No.	TG	D								

Tariff No.	27					41st	Revised Page	No. 29					
	ompany Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60  egistered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent												
	Item 106 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per container, per pickup												
Service Area: Unincorporated King County													
NOTE: The	NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 3.5 to 1 and 5 to 1												
					e or Type of Con		1						
Permanent		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard						
	ent (if applicable)												
First Picku		\$152.82 (A)	\$235.61 (A)	\$301.52 (A)	\$367.12 (A)	\$432.35 (A)	\$496.21 (A)						
	itional Pickup	\$152.82 (A)	\$235.61 (A)	\$301.52 (A)	\$367.12 (A)	\$432.35 (A)	\$496.21 (A)						
Special Pi		\$152.82 (A)	\$235.61 (A)	\$301.52 (A)	\$367.12 (A)	\$432.35 (A)	\$496.21 (A)						
Temporary Initial Deliv				1		1							
Pickup Ra													
	Calendar Day												
Rent Per N	•												
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Customer will be char particular trip. No cree Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in thi Recycling debit/ <cred< td=""><td>dit will be given  If rent is showrs not shown, it is  s item include \$</td><td>for partially-filen, the rate for too to be included at 11.23 (A) per</td><td>led containers.  he first pickup and  d in the rate for the</td><td>d each additional ne first pickup.</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></cred<>	dit will be given  If rent is showrs not shown, it is  s item include \$	for partially-filen, the rate for too to be included at 11.23 (A) per	led containers.  he first pickup and  d in the rate for the	d each additional ne first pickup.								
Accessorial	Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.65 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.												
	Recycling rates on this page expire on: 7/31/2022												
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Busines	ss Unit Finance	Manager				·						
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022		(F	or Official Use Or	ıly)	Effective Date:	N	larch 15, 2022					
Docket No.	TG	D											

Tariff No.	27					36th	Revised Page	No. 30	
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)		nc. & Rabanco Composal Company, Allied	panies - G-60 Waste Services of K	ent, & Republic Serv	ices of Kent			
	Non-C	<u>Item 107</u> ompacted Mater	rial (Company-o	rvice To Dispo wned container) per drop box, pe	- MULTI-FAMI		RS		
Service Are	a: Unincorporated Ki	ng County							
					or Type of Cont				
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)	\$43.46 (A)	\$45.69 (A)	\$47.92 (A)	\$50.15 (A)	\$50.15 (A)	\$52.38 (A)	\$52.38 (A)	
First Picku		\$160.55 (A)	\$170.06 (A)	\$179.55 (A)	\$189.05 (A)	\$198.55 (A)	\$208.05 (A)	\$217.56 (A)	
	tional Pickup	\$160.55 (A)	\$170.06 (A)	\$179.55 (A)	\$189.05 (A)	\$198.55 (A)	\$208.05 (A)	\$217.56 (A)	
Special Pid		\$166.13 (A)	\$175.64 (A)	\$185.14 (A)	\$194.64 (A)	\$204.14 (A)	\$213.64 (A)	\$223.14 (A)	
Temporary		<b>** ** ** ** ** ** ** **</b>	1 ****		<b>0.100 == (4)</b>			<b>*</b> * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
Initial Deliv		\$100.55 (A)	\$100.55 (A)	\$100.55 (A)	\$100.55 (A)	\$100.55 (A)	\$100.55 (A)	\$100.55 (A)	
Pickup Ra		\$160.55 (A)	\$170.06 (A)	\$179.55 (A)	\$189.05 (A)	\$198.55 (A)	\$208.05 (A)	\$217.56 (A)	
	Calendar Day	\$4.29 (A)	\$4.29 (A)	\$4.29 (A)	\$4.29 (A)	\$4.29 (A)	\$4.29 (A)	\$4.29 (A)	
Rent Per N	/iontn	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:  Note 5:  Note 6:	to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.35 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Note 3: Permanent Service:  (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.  (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.  (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: \$0.05 per yard.  Rates contained in this item include \$ 11.23 (A) per yard for recycling services.								
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Lock rental \$10.70 (A) /mo./locking device A gate obstruction charge of \$1.65 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2022									
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Busines	s Unit Finance I	Manager						
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022					Effective Date:	I	March 15, 2022	
			(For C	Official Use Only	)				
Docket No.	ТG	Da	ite:		_ By:				

Tariff No.	27					36th	Revised Page	No. 31					
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)			oanco Compani oany, Allied Wa		Kent, & Repub	lic Services of I	Kent					
	Comp	<u>ltem 110 -</u> acted Material (	Customer-own	vice To Dispo led container) - per drop box, pe	MULTI-FAMILY		5						
Service Are	Service Area: Unincorporated King County												
				Size	or Type of Con	tainer							
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard					
First Picku		\$559.54 (A)	\$756.03 (A)	\$952.52 (A)	\$1149.01 (A)	\$1345.49 (A)	\$1541.98 (A)	\$1738.47 (A)					
Each Add	itional Pickup	\$559.54 (A)	\$756.03 (A)	\$952.52 (A)	\$1149.01 (A)	\$1345.49 (A)	\$1541.98 (A)	\$1738.47 (A)					
<b>Temporary</b>	Service												
Pickup Ra	ite	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$					
Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:  Note 5:  Note 6:  Accessorial	Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. Exmile. Mileage harge is Permanent Service is a government ordinance Recycling debit/ <credit \$10.70="" (a)="" (lids,="" ***="" a="" assessed="" charges="" charmoving="" contained="" gate="" in="" in<="" lock="" obstruction="" obstructions="" rates="" rental="" th="" this=""><th>ccess miles will in addition to a defined as no le s require more to (if applicable) s item include \$ unlocking, unla o /mo./locking de trge of \$1.65 (A)</th><th>be charged for II regular charges than schedulers than schedulers service is: \$0.16 per year.  11.23 (A) per year.  atching, etc.)</th><th>r at \$3.35 (A) peges. uled, once a more or unless putivard. vard for recyclin</th><th>er mile or fraction onth pickup, unl rescibles are in g services.</th><th>on of a ess local volved.</th><th>ing gates, or</th><th>-</th></credit>	ccess miles will in addition to a defined as no le s require more to (if applicable) s item include \$ unlocking, unla o /mo./locking de trge of \$1.65 (A)	be charged for II regular charges than schedulers than schedulers service is: \$0.16 per year.  11.23 (A) per year.  atching, etc.)	r at \$3.35 (A) peges. uled, once a more or unless putivard. vard for recyclin	er mile or fraction onth pickup, unl rescibles are in g services.	on of a ess local volved.	ing gates, or	-					
				Recycling r	ates on this pa	age expire on:	July 31, 2022						
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Busines	s Unit Finance I	Manager										
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022					Effective Date:	ľ	March 15, 2022					
			(For O	Official Use Only	')								
Docket No.	TG	Da	ite:		By:		_						

Tariff No. 27			9th	Revised Page No. 32										
Company Name/Permi	t Number: Fiorito Enterpri	ses, Inc. & Rabanco Compani	ies - G-60											
	Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent													
-														
	lt 4	50 Lassa and Dullar	Makawial											
	<u>item 1</u>	50 Loose and Bulky	<u>Materiai</u>											
Special Trips: Time ra	tes in Item 160 apply.													
Pogular Pouto: The fe	llowing rates apply:													
Regular Route: The fo	niowing rates apply.	Additional cubic		Carry Charge										
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimum Charge	Per each 5 ft. over										
	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet										
Bulky Materials	\$17.58 (A)	\$17.58 (A)	\$17.58 (A)	\$0.00										
Loose material														
(customer load)														
Loose material	\$17.58 (A)	\$17.58 (A)	\$17.58 (A)	\$0.00										
(company load)	Ψ17.00 (71)	Ψ17.00 (71)	Ψ17.00 (71)	Ψ0.00										
Issued By: Maria Easle	ey, Business Unit Finance	Manager												
•		3.00												
Issue Date January 14	, 2022	(For Official Use Orl	Effective Date:	March 15, 2022										
		(For Official Use Only	)											
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:											

Tariff No.	27			7th	Revised Page No. 33
Company	Name/Permit Number:	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Raban	co Companies - G-60		
	l Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disposal Company	•	Kent, & Republic S	Services of Kent
	, ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		<u>Item 160 </u>	Time Rates		
When time	e rates apply.				
Time rates	named in this item apply	<i>/</i> :			
• •		a special site for dipsosal			
to no d		nust wait at, or return to, a nce on the part of the com r	•		
	a customer orders a singl	le, special, or emergency p	oickup, or when other	items in this t	ariff refer to
from the tir interruption not in the c and similar <b>Disposal f</b>	me the company's vehicle ns. An interruption is a sit control of the customer. E r occurrences. fees in addition to time	d for the nearest increment eleaves the compnay's termination causing stoppage of Examples include: coffee but rates.  If it is disposal site or facility in the composition of the comp	minal until it returns to f service that is in the reaks, lunch breaks,	o the terminal e control of the breakdown of	l, excluding e company and equipment,
			Rate Per Hour		
	Type of Equpment Orde	Truck & Driver	Each Extra Person	Minimum Charge	•
	Single rear drive axle:				•
	Non-packer truck	\$101.26 (A)	\$47.25 (A)	\$101.26 (A)	
	Packer truck	\$101.26 (A)	\$47.25 (A)	\$101.26 (A)	
	Drop box truck	\$101.26 (A)	\$47.25 (A)	\$101.26 (A)	
	Tandem rear drive axle:				
	Non-packer truck	\$101.26 (A)	\$47.25 (A)	\$101.26 (A)	
	Packer truck	\$101.26 (A)	\$47.25 (A)	\$101.26 (A)	
	Drop box truck	\$101.26 (A)	\$47.25 (A)	\$101.26 (A)	
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Business	Unit Finance Manager			•
•	Maria Easley, Business  January 14, 2022	Unit Finance Manager	Ef	fective Date:	March 15, 2022
	•	Unit Finance Manager  (For Official		fective Date:	March 15, 2022

Tariff No.	27			6th	Revised Page No. 35
	lame/Permit N Trade Name(		Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companie Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Was		lic Services of Kent
-	,				
		Item 205	- Roll-out Charges - Container, Au	tomated Carts, and To	<u>iters</u>
	circumstance	es outside	rs: The company will assess roll-outhe control of the driver, the driver reach the truck. The charge for this	is required to move a	
	;	\$2.68 (A)	Per Container Per Pickup		
Iccured Dr.	Maria Eggles	, Duoines	c Unit Einange Manager		
issueu By:	iviaria Easiey	y, busines	s Unit Finance Manager		
Issue Date:	January 14,	2022	, <u> </u>	Effective Date	e: March 15, 2022
			(For Official Use On	ly)	
Docket No.	TG		Date:	By:	

		SUB-3/	<u>01/22                                    </u>		
Tariff No.	27			5th Revis	sed Page No. 37
	Name/Permit Number:	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco		( , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disposal Company,	Allied Waste Services of h	Cent, & Republic Services	s of Kent
	Item 2	210 - Washing and Sanitizing	Containers and/or	Drop Boxes	
		-		<del>.</del>	
	following rates:	est, the company will provide	washing and sanitize	ring services at the	
	following rates.				
	Type of Service Provi	ided	Per Yard	Minimum Cha	
	Washing		\$0.93 (A)	\$12.89 (A)	
	Steam Cleaning		\$1.16 (A)	\$13.75 (A)	<u> </u>
	Sanitizing		\$0.14 (A)		
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Busine	ss Unit Finance Manager			
legua Data:	January 14, 2022		<b></b>	fective Date:	March 15, 2022
issue Daie.	January 14, 2022	(For Official	Use Onlv)	icclive Date.	Maion 13, 2022
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:	

Tariff No.	27								18th	Revised Pag	e No. 39		
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	Fiorito Enterprises	s, Inc. & Rabanco	Companies - G-6	60								
	rade Name(s)	-		•	ices of Kent, & Re	public Services of	Kent						
	Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle												
	Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)												
	Rates stated per container, per pickup												
Service Are	ervice Area: As defined in Appendix A												
				Size o	or Type of Cor	ntainer							
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard		
	ent (if applicable)	\$1.39 (A)	\$1.67 (A)	\$1.67 (A)	\$12.04 (A)	\$12.53 (A)	\$13.32 (A)	\$14.27 (A)	\$15.26 (A)	\$18.10 (A)	\$21.01 (A)		
First Picku		\$4.54 (A)	\$7.41 (A)	\$11.06 (A)	\$23.81 (A)	\$32.10 (A)	\$44.36 (A)	\$63.12 (A)		\$116.82 (A)	\$146.50 (A)		
Each Addi	tional Pickup	\$4.54 (A)	\$7.41 (A)	\$11.06 (A)	\$23.81 (A)	\$32.10 (A)	\$44.36 (A)	\$63.12 (A)	\$78.97 (A)	\$116.82 (A)	\$146.50 (A)		
Special Pic	ckups	\$9.66 (A)	\$11.11 (A)	\$13.72 (A)	\$25.43 (A)	\$33.06 (A)	\$48.14 (A)	\$66.79 (A)	\$82.44 (A)	\$123.19 (A)	\$149.37 (A)		
Temporary	Service												
Initial Deliv	/ery				\$44.57 (A)	\$44.57 (A)	\$44.57 (A)	\$44.57 (A)	\$44.57 (A)	\$44.57 (A)	\$44.57 (A)		
Pickup Ra	te				\$25.43 (A)	\$33.47 (A)	\$48.14 (A)	\$66.79 (A)	\$82.44 (A)	\$123.19 (A)	\$149.37 (A)		
	Calendar Day				\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)		
Rent Per N	Month				\$12.04 (A)	\$12.53 (A)	\$13.32 (A)	\$14.27 (A)	\$15.26 (A)	\$18.10 (A)	\$21.01 (A)		
Note 2: Note 3:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.												
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, u	nlatching, etc	:.)									
	Lock rental \$10.70 (A	A) /mo./locking	device										
	A gate obstruction charge of \$1.65 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.												
ssued By:	Maria Easley, Busine	ss Unit Financ	e Manager										
ssue Date:	January 14, 2022							Eff	ective Date:	N	March 15, 2022		
	, -		(For Offic	ial Use Only)	)						-,		
Docket No. 1	TG-		Date:		Rv:								

Tariff No.	27					18th	Revised Page No. 40
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Disp		-	of Kent & Republ	lic Services of Kent	
registered	riade Hame(3)	Kent-Mendian Disp	osai Company, Ame	ed Waste Services	or Nerit, & Nepubl	ic Services of Refit	
		Item 245 C	ontainer Servic	e Dumped i	Company's	Vehicle	
			pacted Materia				
				nmercial Can S		,	
		F	Rates stated pe				
				,,,			
Service Are	a: As defined in App	endix A					
				Size	or Type of Co	ntainer	
Permanent	Service	32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart	, p = 0. 00	1	T
First Picku		\$4.54 (A)	\$7.41 (A)	\$11.06 (A)			<del> </del>
	tional Pickup	\$4.54 (A)	\$7.41 (A)	\$11.06 (A)			†
Special Pi	<u> </u>	\$9.66 (A)	\$11.11 (A)	\$13.73 (A)			†
Monthly R		\$5.55 (rt)	Ψ(//)	ψ.σ.,σ (, t)			<del>                                     </del>
Temporary						L	
Pickup Ra							
Accessorial	unless local governme Customer will be char particular trip. No cre charges assessed (lids A gate obstruction char or moving obstruction	ged for service dit will be given s, unlocking, unla arge of \$1.65 (A	requested, ever for partially-fille atching, etc.)	en if fewer cont ed containers.	ainers are se	rviced on a	losing gates,
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Busines January 14, 2022	ss Unit Finance		Said Ulas Only		Effective Date:	March 15, 2022
			(For Off	ficial Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:		

Tariff No.	27					17th	Revised Page No.	41				
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	•	, Inc. & Rabanco Co posal Company, Alli	=	of Kent, & Republic	Services of Kent						
	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A												
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.												
	Size or Type of Container											
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard					
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)											
First Picku	ıp	\$131.34 (A)	\$183.83 (A)	\$227.35 (A)	\$267.78 (A)	\$308.51 (A)	\$388.67 (A)					
Each Addi	tional Pickup	\$131.34 (A)	\$183.83 (A)	\$227.35 (A)	\$267.78 (A)	\$308.51 (A)	\$388.67 (A)					
Special Pi		\$131.34 (A)	\$183.83 (A)	\$227.35 (A)	\$267.78 (A)	\$308.51 (A)	\$388.67 (A)					
Temporary			_	1	1	1						
Initial Deliv	·						<del>                                     </del>					
Pickup Ra	te Calendar Day						<del>                                     </del>					
Rent Per I							+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +					
		1	1				<u> </u>					
Note 2: Accessorial	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.65 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.											
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Busines	s Unit Finance	Manager									
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022					Effective Date:	March 1	5, 2022				
			(For Of	ficial Use Only)								
	<del>.</del>	_			5							
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		ву:							

Tariff No.	27					16th	Revised Pag	e No. 42	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Disp		mpanies - G-60 ed Waste Services o	f Kent, & Republic S	Services of Kent			
	, ,	·							
				ce Dumped i		<u>'ehicle</u>			
				(Customer-ow er container, pe					
			ixales slated p	er container, pe	ы ріскир				
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A							
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	ly to compactor	s with compact	ion ratios betw	een 3.5 to 1 an	d 5 to 1			
			la V		or Type of Con		lov.		
Permanent Monthly B		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard		
	ent (if applicable)	¢1/12/21 (A)	\$216.61.(A)	\$273.03 (A)	\$220.11.(A)	\$204 02 (A)	¢420.20 (A)		
First Picku	itional Pickup	\$143.31 (A) \$143.31 (A)	\$216.61 (A) \$216.61 (A)	\$273.03 (A)	\$329.11 (A) \$329.11 (A)	\$384.83 (A) \$384.83 (A)	\$439.20 (A) \$439.20 (A)		
Special Pi		\$143.31 (A)	\$216.61 (A)	\$273.03 (A)	\$329.11 (A)	\$384.83 (A)	\$439.20 (A)		
Temporary		φ140.01 (7)	Ψ210.01 (/1)	φ27 0.00 (71)	Ψ020.11 (/1)	φου 4.00 (71)	Ψ-100.20 (7)	'	
Initial Deli									
Pickup Ra									
	Calendar Day								
Rent Per I	Month								
Note 2: Accessorial	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.65 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.								
Issued By: Issue Date:	Maria Easley, Busines January 14, 2022	ss Unit Finance	_	fficial Use Only		Effective Date:		March 15, 2022	
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:				

Tariff No.	27					13th	Revised Page	No. 43				
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Ir Kent-Meridian Dispos			ent, & Republic Servi	ces of Kent						
	Item 260 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return  Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container)  Rates stated per drop box, per pickup  ervice Area: As defined in Appendix A											
Service Area	a: As defined in Apper	ndix A										
	Size or Type of Container											
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard				
	ent (if applicable)	\$43.46 (A)	\$45.69 (A)	\$47.92 (A)	\$50.15 (A)	\$50.15 (A)	\$52.38 (A)	\$52.38 (A)				
First Picku		\$141.54 (A)	\$141.54 (A)	\$141.54 (A)	\$141.54 (A)	\$141.54 (A)	\$141.54 (A)	\$141.54 (A)				
	tional Pickup	\$141.54 (A)	\$141.54 (A)	\$141.54 (A)	\$141.54 (A)	\$141.54 (A)	\$141.54 (A)	\$141.54 (A)				
Special Pi		\$147.13 (A)	\$147.13 (A)	\$147.13 (A)	\$147.13 (A)	\$147.13 (A)	\$147.13 (A)	\$147.13 (A)				
Temporary												
Initial Deliv		\$100.55 (A)	\$100.55 (A)	\$100.55 (A)	\$100.55 (A)	\$100.55 (A)	\$100.55 (A)	\$100.55 (A)				
Pickup Ra		\$141.54 (A)	\$141.54 (A)	\$141.54 (A)	\$141.54 (A)	\$141.54 (A)	\$141.54 (A)	\$141.54 (A)				
	Calendar Day	\$4.29 (A)	\$4.29 (A)	\$4.29 (A)	\$4.29 (A)	\$4.29 (A)	\$4.29 (A)	\$4.29 (A)				
Rent Per N	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Note 3: Note 4:	to the disposal site. Emile. Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more frequer (2) If a drop box is ret monthly rent shall be charges will be prorat (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it In addition to all other pro-rata basis) will be lids will not close due	as no less than some service, or unleadined by a custon charged, but no deed when a drop the rate for the first is to be included applicable chargeassessed if continuous as no services as the services as th	all regular chargescheduled, once ess putrescibles mer for a full mecharges will be pox is retained to the pickup and eat in the rate for ges, a charge of ainers are filled.	ges. e a month pickus are involved. onth and no picl assessed for pictor only a portion ach additional picthe first pickup. f \$16.84 (A) per d past their visib	p, unless local cups are ordereckups. Monthly of a month. ckup must be the yard (assessed le full limit, con	government  od, the rental  ne same. I  d on a tainer						
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	s, tarping, unlock	ing, unlatching,	, etc.):								
	Lock rental \$10.70 (A	A) /mo./locking de	evice									
	A gate obstruction characteristic moving obstructions in			ed per pick up fo	or opening, unlo	ocking, or closir	ng gates, or					
selled Pvr	Maria Easley, Busines	se I Init Finance N	Manager .									
		ss Office P	viai iay <del>c</del> i									
ssue Date:	January 14, 2022		·			Effective Date:	N	March 15, 2022				
			(For O	official Use Only	)							
Docket No. <sup>-</sup>	TG	Da	te:		_ By:							

Tariff No.	27				11th	Revised Page No. 44		
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60  Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent						
Non monatal supposal company, made value converse on total a republic control of the literature converse on the literature conver								
Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return								
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)								
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup								
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A								
	Size or Type of Container							
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
First Picku		\$166.57 (A)	\$166.57 (A)	\$166.57 (A)	\$166.57 (A)	\$166.57 (A)	\$166.57 (A)	\$166.57 (A)
Temporary	itional Pickup	\$166.57 (A)	\$166.57 (A)	\$166.57 (A)	\$166.57 (A)	\$166.57 (A)	\$166.57 (A)	\$166.57 (A)
Pickup Ra		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
,   ,   ,   ,   ,   ,   ,   ,   ,   ,								
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.35 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.  Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved.							
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):								
	Lock rental \$10.70 (A) /mo./locking device							
	A gate obstruction charge of \$1.65 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.							
ssued By: Maria Easley, Business Unit Finance Manager								
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022					Effective Date:	N	March 15, 2022
(For Official Use Only)								
Docket No.	TG	Da	ite:		_ By:			